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School of Professional Studies 
Division of Justice and Law Administration 

Fall 2023 Semester 

Full-Time Faculty Schedule and Office Hours 

Dr. Mohsen S. Alizadeh WH 013A alizadehm@wcsu.edu 203 837-8597  

Course No./Sec/Title    Time  Day Room 
JLA  315 – 01  Police Organization & Admin Online  OL Async 
JLA  315 – 02  Police Organization & Admin 11:00 a.m. - 12:15 p.m. M, W WH 314 
JLA  334 – 01  Organized Crime Online OL Async 

Office Hours: M 08:55 a.m. – 10:55 a.m. 
T 09:30 a.m. – 10:30 a.m. 
W 08:55 a.m. – 10:55 a.m. 

Dr. Hasan T. Arslan WH 013E arslanh@wcsu.edu 203 837-8463  

Coordinator, Master in Homeland Security (MHS) Program 

Course No./Sec/Title  Time Day Room 
JLA  260 – 01  Intro. To Homeland Sec. 11:00 a.m. - 12:15 p.m. T, R WH 209 
JLA  347 – 01  Just Iss. in Dom & Int’l Terr 09:30 a.m. – 10:45 a.m. M, W HI   229 
JLA  400 – 71 Research Method. in JLA 05:30 p.m. - 08:00 p.m. W HI   123 

Office Hours: T 01:00 p.m. – 03:00 p.m. 
W 01:00 p.m. – 03:00 p.m. 
R 01:00 p.m. – 03:00 p.m. 

Prof. William P. DeFeo WH 126F defeow@wcsu.edu 203 837-8070  

Course No./Sec/Title    Time  Day Room 
JLA  200 - 01 Writing for Just. Profns.(WI) 09:30 a.m. – 10:45 a.m. M, R WH 208 
JLA  200 - 02 Writing for Just. Profns.(WI) 12:30 p.m. - 01:45 p.m. M, R WH 208 
JLA  405 - 01 Research Seminar in JLA 11:30 a.m. - 12:15 p.m. M, R WH 208 
JLA  405 - 71 Research Seminar in JLA 05:30 p.m. - 08:00 p.m. M WH 208 

Office Hours: M  08:30 a.m. – 09:30 a.m. 
W  08:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 
R   08:30 a.m. – 09:30 a.m. 

Prof. Terrence P. Dwyer WH 126C dwyert@wcsu.edu 203 837-3288  

Course No./Sec/Title  Time  Day Room 
JLA  210 - 01  Criminal Law  12:30 p.m. – 01:45 p.m. T, R HI 229 
JLA  322 - 01 Constitutional Law Online  OL Async 
JLA  322 - 02 Constitutional Law 11:00 a.m. - 12:15 p.m. T, R HI 229 
JLA  323 - 71 Crim. Pro. & Process 05:30 p.m. – 08:00 p.m. W HI 229 

Office Hours: T  02:00 p.m. – 03:00 p.m. 
W  02:00 p.m. – 05:00 p.m. 
R  09:30 a.m. – 10:30 a.m. 
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School of Professional Studies 
Division of Justice and Law Administration 

Fall 2023 Semester 

Full-Time Faculty Schedule and Office Hours 

Dr. Kathleen C. Jordan WH 126E jordanc@wcsu.edu 203 837-8695  

Course No./Sec/Title  Time Day Room 
JLA  201 - 01  Criminology Online OL Async 
JLA  301 – 71  Women & Criminal Justice 05:30 p.m. – 08:00 p.m. T WH 207 
JLA  332 – 71  CI: Seminar on Sex Crimes 05:30 p.m. – 08:00 p.m. W WH 207 
JLA  349 – 01  Justice & Law Admin Prac. Online OL Async 

Office Hours:  M 05:30 p.m. – 07:30 p.m. 
T 08:00 p.m. – 09:30 p.m. 
W 08:00 p.m. – 09:30 p.m. 

Dr. Kim Marino WH 126B marinok@wcsu.edu 203 837-3973  

Chair, Division of Justice & Law Administration 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time Day Room 
JLA  150 - 01  Intro. To Criminal Justice II Online OL Async 

Office Hours: M 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 
T 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 
R 10:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. 

Prof. Thomas Miller WH 013B millert@wcsu.edu 203 837-8751  

Course No./Sec/Title  Time Day Room 
JLA  170 - 01  Intro. To American Law 12:30 p.m. – 01:45 p.m. M, R WH 207 
JLA  170 - 02  Intro. To American Law 12:30 p.m. – 01:45 p.m. T, F WH 314 
JLA  240 – 02  Commercial Law 02:00 p.m. – 03:15 p.m. T, F WH 314 
JLA  240 – 03  Commercial Law 02:00 p.m. – 03:15 p.m. M, R WH 207 

Office Hours: M 11:00 a.m. – 12:15 p.m. 
T 11:00 a.m. – 12:15 p.m. 
W 11:00 a.m. – 01:30 p.m. 

Dr. Divya Sharma WH 126D sharmad@wcsu.edu 203 837-8418  

Course No./Sec/Title  Time  Day Room 
JLA  201 – 02 Criminology Online  OL Async 
JLA  201 – 03 Criminology 09:30 a.m. – 10:45 a.m. T, R WH 314 
JLA  348 – 01 Visual Criminology Online  OL Async 
JLA  400 – 01 Research Method. in JLA 11:00 a.m. - 12:15 p.m. T, R WH 314 

Office Hours: T 08:45 a.m. – 09:30 a.m. & 12:15 p.m. – 01:00 p.m. 
W 10:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.    
R 08:45 a.m. – 09:30 a.m. & 12:15 p.m. – 01:00 p.m. 
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School of Professional Studies 
Division of Justice and Law Administration 

Fall 2023 Semester 
 

Adjunct Faculty Schedule 
 
 

James Albrecht    albrechtj@wcsu.edu   (203) 837-8340 
 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA  600 – 01 Transportation & Border Sec. Online        OL Async 

 
 

Christopher Biddle    biddlec@wcsu.edu   (845) 667-0085 
 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA  150 – 02 Intro. To C.J. II   02:00 p.m. – 03:15 p.m.   T, F  WH 207 

 
 

Tina Bynum     bynumt@wcsu.edu   (203) 837-8340 
 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA 610 – 01 Public Health Disaster Science Online        OL Async 

 
 

J. Timothy Deakin        deakinj@wcsu.edu   (203) 744-6016 
 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA  240 – 71 Commercial Law  05:30 p.m. - 08:00 p.m.   T  WH 315 

 
 

Douglas Fuchs    fuchs@wcsu.edu   (203) 837-8340  

 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA 100 - 71 Intro. To C.J. I   05:30 p.m. - 08:00 p.m.  T  WH 314 

 
 

Tanya Grant        grantt@wcsu.edu   (203) 834-8340 
 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA 205 - 01  Juvenile Delinquency  Online        OL Async 

 
 

Jeffrey Hutcoe    hutcoej@wcsu.edu   (203) 837-8340  

 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA  321W – 71 Legal Writing, Rsch & Anlyst.Online       OL Async 
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School of Professional Studies 
Division of Justice and Law Administration 

Fall 2023 Semester 
 

Adjunct Faculty Schedule 
 
 

George Kain     kaing@wcsu.edu   (203) 837-8340  

 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA  100 – 03 Intro. To C.J. I (FY)  12:30 p.m. – 01:45 p.m.   T, F  WH 207 
JLA  100 – 04 Intro. To C.J. I (FY)  11:00 a.m. – 12:15 p.m.   T, F  WH 023 

 
 

 
Leonard LaBonia        labonial@wcsu.edu   (203) 837-8340 
 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA 334 - 71 Organized Crime  05:30 p.m. – 08:00 p.m.  M  HI 229 

 
 

Martin Lindenmayer    lindenmayerm@wcsu.edu  (203) 837-8340 
 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA  510 – 01 Geopolitics & Homeland Sec. Online        OL Async 

 
 

Ricardo Lopez    lopez@wcsu.edu   (203) 837-8340  

 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA 300 - 01 Mgmt. Issues in Law Enfor. 11:00 a.m. – 12:15 p.m.  M, W  HI 229 
JLA 332 - 01 C.I.: Bias in Crim. Jus. Sys. Online       OL Async 

 
 

Ethan Mable     mablee@wcsu.edu   (203) 837-8340  

 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA 100 - 01 Intro. To C.J. I   03:30 p.m. – 04:45 p.m.  M, R  WH 207 

 
 

Matthew McNally        mcnallym@wcsu.edu   (203) 837-8340 
 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA  212 – 71 Police and Social Order 05:30 p.m. – 08:00 p.m.    M  WH 201 

 
 

Stephanie Mizrahi    mizrahis@wcsu.edu   (203) 837-8340 
 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA  505 – 01 Homeland Security Org & Pol. Online       OL Async 
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School of Professional Studies 
Division of Justice and Law Administration 

Fall 2023 Semester 
 

Adjunct Faculty Schedule 
 
 

Susan Monks         monkss@wcsu.edu   (203) 837-8340 
 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA  170 - 71  Intro. To American Law 05:30 p.m. – 08:00 p.m.   T  WH 137 

 
 

Erin Nolan     nolane@wcsu.edu   (203) 837-8340 
 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA 205 - 02 Juvenile Delinquency  05:30 p.m. – 08:00 p.m.   M  WH 024  

 
 

Scott Rubins        rubinss@wcsu.edu   (203) 837-8340 
 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA  208 – 71 Forensics I   05:30 p.m. – 08:00 p.m.   R  WH 201 

 
 

Sharon Yamen    yamens@wcsu.edu   (203) 837-8340  

 
Course No./Sec/Title    Time     Day  Room 
JLA 240 - 01 Commercial Law  Online       OL Async 
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